

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10128/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2006 in WP No. 7008/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJU MAJUMDER & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment  
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10130 of 2006

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment  
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10131 of 2006

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment  
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10132 of 2006

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment  
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10133 of 2006

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment  
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10180 of 2006

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment  
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10211 of 2006

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment  
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10217 of 2006

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment  
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10269 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.10315/2006

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment  
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/06/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atul Nanda, Adv.

Ms. Rameeza Hakeem, Adv.

for M/S.Law Associates & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

contd....2/-

::2::

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice in all cases.

In the meanwhile, there shall be interim stay of  
operation of the

impugned order of the High Court on condition of the petitione  
r - Insurance

Company depositing 50 per cent of the compensation awarded, if  
not already

deposited.

Arora )

( A.D. Sharma )

( Phoolan Wati

ter

Court Master

Court Mas