

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10128/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2006 in WP No. 7008/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJU MAJUMDER & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10130 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 10131 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 10132 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 10133 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 10180 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 10211 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 10217 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 10269 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 10315 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 10390 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 10419 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 10511 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 10706 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 10797 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 12121 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 12746 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 12747 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 12748 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 13964 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 13966 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 18540 of 2006

Date: 16/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv. for  
M/S Law Associates & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Anil Nag,Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Fresh notice by dasti service on all unserved respondents

in all the matters. Served respondents may file vakalatnama and

counter affidavit before the next date.

To be listed on 17th January,2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar