

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10128/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2006 in WP No. 7008/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)
NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJU MAJUMDER & ANR Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 10130 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 10131 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 10132 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 10133 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 10180 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 10211 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 10217 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 10269 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 10315 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 10390 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 10419 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 10511 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 10706 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 10797 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12121 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12746 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12747 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12748 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 13964 of 2006
(With office report)

..2/-

: 2 :

SLP(C) NO. 13966 of 2006

(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 18540 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9302-9305 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
Date: 29/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

M/S Law Associates & Co.,Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S Law Associates & Co.Advs.

Mr. Shashi Nath Mishra,Adv.
Mr Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.
Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra,Adddv.
Ms. Meera Agarwal,Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

Mr. P.I. Jose,Adv.

Mr. M. Indrani,Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar,Addv.

Mr. Ashwani Garg,Adv.
M/S Map & Co.Advs.
Mr. Abhijeet Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No. 9302-9305/2005 if order to tag with this matter is made, the name of concerned advocates appearing for the litigants in such SLP should be disclosed in the Cause Title as well as in the Office

: 3:

Report with number of these cases. Office is directed to be careful while listing such cases together.

All the served respondents may file counter affidavit before the next date. Petitioner may also file rejoinder affidavit to such counter affidavit already filed.

In SLP(C) Nos. 10180/2006, 10706/2006 and 10797/2006 issue fresh notice to unserved respondents. Dasti service is allowed as prayed for. List the matter on 17.5.2007.

So far as Interim Application filed by respondent No. 1 in SLP(C)No. 13964/2006 for direction for the release of the amount deposited in the Insurance Company by Hon'ble Court's order dated 18.8.2006, the same may be listed before the Hon'ble Court at the earliest irrespective of service to unserved respondents as well as compliance of pleadings.

Office is directed to rectify the data base so as to disclose the names of all the concerned advocates in the Cause list.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar