

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10128/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2006 in WP No. 7008/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJU MAJUMDER & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 10130 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 10131 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 10132 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 10133 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 10180 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 10211 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 10217 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 10269 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 10315 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 10390 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 10419 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 10511 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 10706 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 10797 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 12121 of 2006
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 12746 of 2006
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 12747 of 2006

- (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 12748 of 2006
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13964 of 2006
(With office report)

..2/-

SLP(C) NO. 13966 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 18540 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9302-9305 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.
For M/S Law Associates & Co.,Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

Mr. S.L. Gupta,Adv.
For Mr. Goodwill Indeevar

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ujjawal Banerjee,Adv.
Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra,Adv.
Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

Mr. Shahi Nath Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.
Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

Mr. P.I. Jose,Adv.
Ms. Deepti,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.
Mr. F.I. Choudhary,Adv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Manish Goswami,Adv.

M/S Map & Co.Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbol,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner is directed to disclose the outcome of dasti
service before 17.7.2007 in SLP(C)No. 18540/2006.

...3/-

Learned counsel for the petitioner who have not filed their affidavit regarding outcome of dasti service upon unserved respondents are directed to file the same before 17.7.2007 without fail.

If unserved respondents in such SLPs are not served, issue fresh notice by Registered Post A.D. to them.

Additional notice be forwarded to the lower Court; details of which are to be furnished by the learned Advocate for the petitioner to the Registry.

Office has to comply with the order dated 29.3.2007 regarding listing of the matter.

Interim application be listed before the Hon'ble Court irrespective of service upon unserved respondents and irrespective of completion of pleadings in all the matter in the entire group.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar