

@

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10128/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2006 in WP No.7008/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJU MAJUMDER & ANR

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO.10217 OF 2006

S.L.P.(C) NO.10269 OF 2006

S.L.P.(C) NO.10131 OF 2006

S.L.P.(C) NO.10211 OF 2006

S.L.P.(C) NO.12121 OF 2006

S.L.P.(C) NO.20966 OF 2006

(office report for directions)

Date: 03/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Joy Basu, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Dhawan, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR

Mr. Parmanand Gaur ,Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, AOR

Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The applications for discharge of advocate filed by S/Shri Parmanand Gaur and S.K. Gupta are dismissed because the required 'No Objection Certificate' has not been filed by the learned counsel.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

